

78628-3

RECEIVED

05 JUN 19 PM 5:13

NO. 78628-3

BY C. J. HERRITT

**SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

DOUGLAS JOHN MARTIN TOBIN,

Appellant.

*[Handwritten initials and a circular stamp]*

**AMICUS CURIAE WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF  
NATURAL RESOURCES' MEMORANDUM OPPOSING REVIEW**

ROB MCKENNA  
Attorney General

JOSEPH V. PANESKO  
Assistant Attorney General  
WSBA No. 25289  
Natural Resources Division  
P. O. Box 40100  
Olympia, WA 98504-0100  
(360) 586-0643

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae  
Washington State Department  
of Natural Resources

ORIGINAL

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE.....	1
II.	ISSUE.....	1
III.	ARGUMENT WHY THE PETITION FOR REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED.....	2
	A. The Decision Below Does Not Conflict With a Decision of the Supreme Court Because No Portion of the Restitution Award was Based on Conjecture or Speculation.....	2
	B. The Alleged Error Regarding Investigative Costs Does Not Exist Because the Trial Court Did Not Award Investigative Costs.....	4
	C. A Defendant’s Challenge to the Sufficiency of the Evidence Supporting His Restitution Order Does Not Present an Issue of Substantial Public Interest. ....	5
IV.	CONCLUSION.....	6

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases**

In re Marriage of Muhammad,  
153 Wn.2d 795, 108 P.3d 779 (2005)..... 2, 3

In re Marriage of Ortiz,  
108 Wn.2d 643, 740 P.2d 843 (1987)..... 5

State v. Tobin,  
132 Wn. App. 161, 130 P.3d 426 (2006)..... 4

State v. Watson,  
155 Wn.2d 574, 122 P.3d 903 (2005)..... 5

**Rules**

RAP 13.4(b)(1) ..... 1, 6

RAP 13.4(b)(4) ..... 1, 5, 6
